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Design

Manufacturing

Network Services

Owner

Operator

Charger 

& Network 

Provider
Sustained 

Growth and 

Improving 

Profitability

• Only vertically integrated U.S. 

full-service provider

• Provides superior quality and 

service as Company scales

Offering customers flexibility 

accelerates market penetration 

and creates more durable 

customer relationships

Vertical Integration
Synergistic 

Revenue Streams



186%

Total Revenue

$32.8M
211%

Service Revenue

$7.0M

253%

Network Fees

$1.7M

Charging Stations

Contracted, Sold, 

Deployed

5,830

2,040 bps

Gross Margin

37%

Disbursed on Blink 

Networks

~16 gHw

5* - Year-over-year comparisons unless indicated otherwise
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Annual Revenue:

$110-120M

Previous Revenue Target: $100-110M

New Revenue Target

6

2020 2021 2022 2023

$6M
$21M

$61M

$110-120M

Previous Target

New Target

Gross Margin Target: 30%+



Targeting

Positive 

Adjusted 

EBITDA Run

Rate by 

December 2024

77

✓ Strong EV adoption and EV 

infrastructure investment 

supporting sustained revenue 

growth

✓ Growing sales pipeline

✓ Expense management and 

ongoing process optimization

✓ Margin improvement as 

business scales
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30M+
EV Chargers in US 

by 2030

90%+
Chargers Expected to be Level 2

~$100B
Investment 

by 2040

* - Sources: McKinsey, PricewaterhouseCoopers, Bloomberg New Energy Finance 9
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10

987
DC Fast-Chargers Contracted to Sell in 1H of 

2023 
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North America International
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Leeds, UK
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($ in thousands)

 -

 5,000

 10,000

 15,000

 20,000

 25,000

 30,000

 35,000

2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23

Gross Profit Revenue Gross Margin

15%
11%

17%
16%

17%

28%

29%
21%

37%
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